
CITY OF SEGUIN     RESOLUTION NO._______ 

 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 1/0 

EPR URD UNDERGROUND CABLE FROM ANIXTER INC. FOR ELECTRIC UTILITIES AND DECLARING 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2022, five bids were received ranging from $76,960 to $204,640 for the purchase of 

several reels of wire and cable in various sizes for use on new development projects and restocking purposes 

by the Electric Utilities department; and 

 

WHEREAS, Anixter Inc was awarded the bid for 1/0 EPR URD underground cable in the total amount of 

$52,500; and  

 

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval for a change order to the original contract to make an additional 

purchase of 1/0 EPR URD underground cable from Anixter Inc in the amount of $60,000 at the unit price 

submitted on bid number TF-2022-25. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

 

Part 1.   The additional purchase of 1/0 EPR URD underground cable from Anixter Inc in the total amount of 

$60,000 at the unit prices as submitted on bid number TF-2022-25 is hereby approved. 

 

Part 2.  This Resolution is effective from and after the date of its passing. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this January 17, 2023. 

 

 

 

        _________________________ 

        DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________  

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 
 


